Alachua County, FL Ganesvile, Florida

Alachua County,
Florida

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0622, Version: 1

Agenda Item Name:

Third Amendment to Contractual Service Agreement #11383 between Siemens Industry Inc. and
Alachua County Board of County Commissioners (BoCC), in the amount of $639,824.96, for Annual
Heavy Equipment Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning (HVAC) Basic Coverage in Various
County Buildings for Facilities Management. .

Presenter:
Dan Whitcraft, 352.374.5229/Larry Sapp, 352.374.5202

Description:
Third Amendment to Agreement #11383, to Siemens Industry Inc.

Recommended Action:

Approve and execute the Third Amendment to Contractual Service Agreement #11383 between
Siemens Industry Inc. and Alachua County Board of County Commissioners (BoCC), in the amount
of $639,824.96, for Annual Heavy Equipment Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning (HVAC) Basic
Coverage in Various County Buildings for Facilities Management.

Prior Board Motions:

September 26, 2019 Original Agreement
October 13, 2020 First Amendment
February 11, 2022 Second Amendment

Fiscal Consideration:
Sufficient funds are projected

001.19.1912.519.46.80 $157,573.80 001.19.1912.519.46.00 $132,000.00
001.19.1912.712.46.80 $138,299.28 001.19.1912.712.46.00 $68,000.00
001.19.1912.529.46.80 $68,951.88 001.19.1912.529.46.00 $75,000.00

Total: $639,824.96

Strategic Guide:
Infrastructure

Background:

Siemens has been the County’s annual service provider for Heavy Equipment HVAC Basic Services
for the past three years. This amendment will renew the agreement for the third and final renewal
term.

The new Tag Office on NW 34th Blvd opened this year. Preventive Maintenance services are added

Alachua County, FL Page 1 of 2 Printed on 8/26/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 22-0622, Version: 1

in order to maintain warranties on the new HVAC equipment.

Bid 20-18 Annual Heavy Equipment HVAC Basic Coverage advertised on April 17, 2019 and April 24,
2019. The Deadline for receipt of Bid 20-18 Annual Heavy Equipment HVAC Basic Coverage was
June 5, 2019; five (5) vendors responded.

Alachua County, FL Page 2 of 2 Printed on 8/26/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

