
12 SE 1st Street
Gainesville, FloridaAlachua County, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-0417 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:1/30/2023 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:2/14/2023

Title: Fourth Amendment to Agreement for Annual Heavy Equipment HVAC Basic Coverage  No. (#) 11383

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Fourth Amendment to Agreement No. 11383 with Siemens Industry, Inc. for Annual Heavy
Equipment HVAC Basic Coverage.ATF by CAO.pdf, 2. #11383 Siemens Second Amendment for
Annual Heavy Equipment HVAC Basic Coverage.Executed.pdf, 3. #11383 Siemens_Original
Agreement_Bid 20-18 with COI.pdf, 4. #11383 Third Amendment for Annual Heavy Equipment HVAC
Basic Coverage.executed.pdf, 5. #11838 Siemens FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES wit.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Agenda Item Name:
Fourth Amendment to Agreement for Annual Heavy Equipment HVAC Basic Coverage  No. (#) 11383

Presenter:
Dan Whitcraft 352.374.5229

Description:
Amendment to the Agreement to remove Water Treatment and update the Price Schedule table.

Recommended Action:
Approve the 4th Amendment to Contract #11383 with Siemens Industry, Inc. and authorize the
Chair to execute same on behalf of the County.

Prior Board Motions:
9/24/2019 Board approval of the original agreement
10/13/2020 First Amendment for two-year renewal
2/11/2022 Second Amendment added two locations
9/7/2022 Third Amendment for second and final two-year renewal

Fiscal Consideration:
$36,228.92 reduction in Annual Contract Price. The cost for this contract is budgeted in the
Facilities departmental budget - 001.19.1912.

Strategic Guide:
Infrastructure

Alachua County, FL Printed on 5/10/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 23-0417, Version: 1

Background:
Siemens Industry, Inc. has been the County’s provider of Heavy Equipment HVAC Basic
Coverage for the past 3 years.

Water treatment for the boilers and chillers was included in the HVAC contract. Siemens Industry,
Inc. was sub-contracting the water treatment to a third party.

We are removing the water treatment in order to contract directly with a water treatment vendor,
to save on the pass-thru costs, and reduce the contract amount to Siemens.

Alachua County, FL Printed on 5/10/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

